FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVE 1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY	Attorney Docket No. 06530.0316 Attorney Customer Number: 22,8	352
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Serv	ices
lease record the attached original documents of copy sale	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies): Elliott ROTHBERG, William GIL DE MONTES, James ZARDESKAS, David I. FREED, Michael J. MAGILL, Satish SHARMA, Jon GINGRICH, and Edward BOARIN!	Name: Scimed Life Systems, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Scimed Place	
Margar	City: Maple Grove	
Change of Name	State: MN Zip Code: 55311-1566	
Security Change of Name Agreement		
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: January 5, 2004; December 18, 2003; December 2: 2003; January 7, 2004; February 6, 2004; January 9, 2004; December 18, 2003; and December 15, 2003	3,	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is the application: A. Patent Application Number(s):	being filed together with a new application, the execution date in the being filed together with a new application, the execution date is a second of the being filed together with a new application, the execution date is a second of the being filed together with a new application, the execution date is a second of the being filed together with a new application, the execution date is a second of the being filed together with a new application, the execution date is a second of the being filed together with a new application, the execution date is a second of the being filed together with a new application, the execution date is a second of the being filed together with a new application.	ile or
10/778,226		
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One	i
Name: Les Bookoff, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
Name: Les Bookoff, Esq.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to de account)	eposi
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	:ount
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRE & DUNNER, L.L.P.	.π	
Street Address: 1300 Street, N.W.		
City: Washington, D.C.		
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t	Irue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	origin
document.	December 8, 2004	
Michael W. Kim, Reg. No. 51,880	Signature Date	-
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments and documents: 25	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

ENDOSCOPIC INSTRUMENTS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Application No.); and

WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota whose post office address is One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its have sold, assigned, transferred, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. lawful successors, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of 60/479.145, filed June 18, 2003, and this application, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid divisional, continuation, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hands.

IN TESTIMONT WILLIAMS		•	
County of Miany - Dade	SS.	Name: Address:	Elliott ROTHBERG 5166 NW 109 th Terrace Corel Sopress, P. 33076
State of Florida		By: Date:	1/5/2004 B
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Standa Slic	y of Jan	many, 2003-2004

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto	set my han	dS.	
,		Name:	William GIL DE MONTES	
County of \	SS.	Address:	540 NW 207 th Terrace	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Pembroke Pines, FL 33029	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		By:		
State of)		Date:		
			2002	
Subscribed and sworn to before me the	his day	y of	, 2003	•
Subscribed and swom to before me the Notar	ry Public		•	
			. In	•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunt	o set my ha	nas.	
		Name:	James M. ZARDESKAS	
County of)	SS.	Address:	274 Courthouse Lane	
·			Pascoag, RI 02859	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		By:		
State of)		Date:		
			2002	
Subscribed and swom to before me t	this da	y of	2003	
Subscribed and sworm to business. Nota	ary Public.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	. I have hereum	to set my ha	ands.	
III I LOTIMON TO THE STATE OF T	•			
County of)		Name:	David I, FREED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
)	SS.	Address:	7 Spring Road	
)	l	_	Westborough, MA 01581	
State of))	Ву:		
		Date:		
Subscribed and swom to before me	Alaia de	av of	2003	
Subscribed and swom to before me	this us on: Dublic	ay OI		
Nota	ary i dono			
				•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereun	nto set my ha	ands.	
·				•
County of	}	Name:	55 Birch Hill Road	
) SS.	Address.	Northboro, MA 01532	
)	Ву:	NOTO TO TO TO	
State of)	Date:		
		Date.		
Subscribed and swom to before me	this d	av of	, 2003	
Supscribed and sworn to before the Notice	ary Public	-, ··		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

\		Name:	Satish SHARMA
County of	22	Address:	333 Union Street
1	30	, (00)	Randolph, MA 02368
		Ву:	
State of		Date:	
			•
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	dav	of	, 2003
Subscribed and sworn to belove the this, Notary Pub	lic		
, Notary 1 ob			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my ha	ands.
IN TESTIMONT WITCHEST, THE			
)		Name:	Jon GINGRICH
County of	SS.	Address:	9 Comstock Dr.
, in the second			Shewsbury, MA 01545
at to at		Ву:	
State of		Date:	
		•	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day	y of	, 2003
Notary Pub	olic		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunt	o set my h	ands.
			Edward BOARINI
County of)		Name:	
)	SS.	Address:	65 Bald Hill Road
		_	Holliston, MA 01746
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
	_	_	2002
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	da	yot	, 2003
, Notary Pu	DIIC		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

ENDOSCOPIC INSTRUMENTS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Application No.); and

WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota whose post office address is One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 160/479,145, filed June 18, 2003, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of 60/479,145, filed June 18, 2003, and this application, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment,

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hands.

County of)	SS.	Name: Address:	Elliott ROTHBERG 5166 NW 109 th Terrace Coral Springs, FL 33676
State of)		By: Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pub	day	of	, 2003

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	reunto	set my han	ØS.
			William GIL DE MONTES
County of Many - Dade)		Address:	540 NW 207 th Тепасе
) ss	S.	Audices	Pembroke Pines, FL 33029
County of Manie - Dade) se State of <u>Florida</u>)		Dur	War do nous
State of + louda)		By: _	TECEMBER 18, 2003
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th	<u></u>	of JORCE	OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL CAROL MALDONADO
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10	day	0 <u>V</u>	COMMISSION NUMBER
Carel Malforade, Notary Public			CC984476
 -			OF FLO DEC. 22,2004
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto	set my ha	nds. DEC. 22,2004
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THATE	O1 O WILL		
		Name:	James M. ZARDESKAS
County of	S.	Address:	274 Courthouse Lane
ζ -	•	***********	Pascoag, RI 02859
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		Ву:	
State of		Date:	
•			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day	of	, 2003
, Notary Public		-	•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have h	rereunte	set my ha	ands.
M ICOLINGIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN			• ·
County of)		Name:	David I. FREED
)	SS.	Address:	7 Spring Road
)		_	Westborough, MA 01581
State of)		Ву:	
		Date:	
		_	0000
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	da	y of	, 2003
, Notary Public	C		
			•
			4-
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereun	o set my n	ands.
•			the second secon
County of)		Name:	Michael J. MAGILL
)	SS.	Address	55 Birch Hill Road
)		_	Northboro, MA 01532
State of)		Ву:	
		Date:	
			0003
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	da	ay of	, 2003
, Notary Publ	ic		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name:	Satish SHARMA	
County of	SS.	Address:	333 Union Street	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	gg.	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Randolph, MA 02368	
State of		Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	d	av of	, 2003	
Subscribed and sworn to belore the this, Notary Pt	ublic	-,		
, Notary 1	D D II O			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereur	nto set my ha	inds.	
			Jon GINGRICH	
County of		Maine.	9 Comstock Dr.	
)	SS.	Addicess.	Shewsbury, MA 01545	
		D. e		
State of)		By:		
		Date:		
distribution of the second of		ov of	2003	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	u	ay 01		
Notary P	UDIIC		•	
				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	wa haraiu	nto set my ha	ands.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE	Me Heleni	inco oociiiy iii		•
		Name:	Edward BOARINI	
County of	SS.	Address:	65 Bald Hill Road	
· .	33.	, 100.000	Holliston, MA 01746	
		Ву:		
State of		Date:		
the second second		Date.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	,	av of	2003	
Subscribed and sworn to believe the tris				
, Notary F	UPIIV			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

ENDOSCOPIC INSTRUMENTS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Application No.); and

WHEREAS, **Scimed Life Systems, Inc.,** a corporation of Minnesota whose post office address is **One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/479,145, filed June 18, 2003, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hands.

County of)	SS.	Name: Address:	Elliott ROTHBERG 5166 NW 109 th Terrace	
·			Coral Springs, FL 33076	
State of)		By: Date:		_
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publ	day lic	of	, 2003	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunt	o set my hai	nds.
			William GIL DE MONTES
County of}		Name.	540 NW 207 th Terrace
,	SS.	Audicas.	Pembroke Pines, FL 33029
)		Ву:	T CHID: ONG , HICKORY
State of)		Date:	
		Date.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	da	v of	, 2003
Notary Pul	olic -	, <u></u>	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunt	to set my ha	nds.
HIDDLESEY KC			James M. ZARDESKAS
County of Provide CE		Name:	274 Courthouse Lane
)	55.	Address:	Pascoag, RI 02859 ()
MASSACHUSETTS KC)		Ву:	AN Zul
State of State)		Date:	0 12-23-03
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	:23 ^{int} da	wof Dece	ember .2003
Karalum d. Crown, Notary Pu	blic	., o. <u></u>	, ———, ———,
Race Com.	20		•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	e hereun	to set my ha	ands.
			•
County of)		Name:	David I. FREED
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SS.	Address:	7 Spring Road
)			Westborough, MA 01581
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
and the state of t	de	w of	2003
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pu	ue blic	zy OI	
, Notary i u	DHC		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereun	to set my ha	ands.
THE THEORY OF THE STATE OF THE		•	
County of)			Michael J. MAGILL
<u> </u>	SS.		55 Birch Hill Road
;	•		Northboro, MA 01532
State of		Ву:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	da	ay of	, 2003
, Notary Pu	iblic		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

Page 2 of 3

County of)		Name:	Satish SHARMA
County of	─ ;	SS.	Address:	333 Union Street
	: í			Randolph, MA 02368
State of	· 1		Ву:	
State of	 ′		Date:	
•				
Subscribed and swom to before	e me this	dav	of	, 2003
Oddacija a dija anom ta pojeti	Notary Publ	lic		
	1 1,121.	-		
	1			
IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF. I have	hereunto	set my ha	ands.
11 12011110111 1111			*	
County of	;)		Name:	Jon GINGRICH
	— j	SS.	Address:	9 Comstock Dr.
	`			Shewsbury, MA 01545
State of	í		By:	
			Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before	s me this	day	of	, 2003
1	Notary Publ	iç		
	•			
	1			·
IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have	hereunto	set my ha	inds,
	1			
County of)			Edward BOARINI
•)	\$5.		65 Bald Hill Road
	')			Holliston, MA 01746
State of			Ву:	
			Date:	
				-
Subscribed and sworn to before			of	, 2003
	Notary Publ	ic		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

ENDOSCOPIC INSTRUMENTS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Application No.); and

WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota whose post office address is One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/479,145, filed June 18, 2003, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and relssue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hands.

County of)	SS.	Name: Address:	Elliott ROTHBERG 5166 NW 109 th Terrage
Ď			Coral Springs, FL 33576
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and swom to before me this, Notary Publ	day	of	, 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my ha	nds.
Occupation of the Control of the Con		Name:	William GIL DE MONTES
County of)	SS.	Address:	540 NW 207 th Terrace
\$ 1 \dag{\dag{\dag{\dag{\dag{\dag{\dag{	00.	, (22, 22, 22, 22, 22, 22, 22, 22, 22, 2	Pembroke Pines, FL 33029
State of		Ву:	
JIZIG 01		Date:	
Subscribed and swom to before me this, Notary Put	day olic	of	, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto	set my ha	nds.
County of		Name:	James M. ZARDESKAS
County of	55.		274 Courthouse Lane
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Pascoag, RI 02859
State of)		Ву:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and swom to before me this, Notary Put	olic		·
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto	set my ha	inds. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
- madle - ax		Name:	David I. FREED David (). Ireld
County of Middle Seg. () State of Massachusetts	SS.		7 Spring Road
	3 9.	Addiesa.	Westborough, MA 01581
State of Massachusetts		Ву:	Sand O Freed
77000000000000000000000000000000000000		Date:	1-5-04
	4		
Subscribed and swom to before me this / Bech Summer, Notary Pub	day	of <u>/01</u>	nuary, 200 2
The same of the sa			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto	set my ha	nds.
County of)		Name:	Michael J. MAGILL
<u> </u>	SS.	Address:	55 Birch Hill Road
)			Northboro, MA 01532
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Put		of	, 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

County of)	SS.		Satish SHARMA 333 Union Street Randolph, MA 02368
State of)		By: Date:	TVariotiph, Wa V 02000
Subscribed and swom to before me this, Notary Pub	day lic	of	, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my ha	inds.
County of)		Name:	Jon GINGRICH
)	SS.	Address:	9 Comstock Dr.
ý			Shewsbury, MA 01545
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pub	day lic	of	, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my ha	ends.
County of)		Name:	Edward BOARINI
)	SS.	Address:	65 Bald Hill Road
j			Holliston, MA 01746
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		of	, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

ENDOSCOPIC INSTRUMENTS

for which we executed an application for	United States Letters F	atent concurrently	herewith or filed an applic	ation for
United States Letters Patent on	(Application No.); and		

WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota whose post office address is One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/479,145, filed June 18, 2003, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hands.

County of)		Name:	Elliott ROTHBERG
·	SS.	Address:	6166 NW 109 th Terrace
j			Coral Springs, Ft. 33076
State of		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publ	day	of	, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0531

3

IN TESTIMONT AND PURCON LINEAR DECENSE	, 004 mg name-
County of	Name: William GIL DE MONTES
County of) ss.	Address: 540 NW 207 th Terrace
\$ \\ \frac{1}{3}	Pembroke Pines, FL 33029
State of	Ву:
State of/	Date:
	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day, Notary Public	of, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hands.
County of	Name: James M. ZARDESKAS
County of) ss.	Address: 274 Courthouse Lane
΄ 55.	Pascoag, RI 02859
State of	Ву:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	of, 2003
, Notary Public	·
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte) şet my nanos.
Country of	Name: David I. FREED
County of) ss.	Address: 7 Spring Road
, 55.	Westborough, MA 01581
State of	Ву:
	Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	y of, 2003
, Notery Public	
	•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte	o set my hands.
ma -lattacan	Ni Michael I MACHE
County of Middle Sex)	Name: Michael J. MAGILL
) \$S.	Address: 55 Birch Hill Road
and McCCochecott	Northboro, MA 01532
State of Massachusetts)	By: Mill A Form
	Date: 06 FEB (COLUMN)
Subscribed and swom to before me this day	of February, 2004
Supscribed and swom to before me this day	or versically, 2009
The state of the s	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

PATEÑT

REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0532

County of)		Name:	Satish SHARMA
County of		Address:	333 Union Street
1			Randolph, MA 02368
State of (Ву:	
State of)		Date:	
		,	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publi	day	of	, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my ha	inds.
County of)		Name:	Jon GINGRICH
			9 Comstock Dr.
1			Shewsbury, MA 01545
State of		Ву:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publi	day	of	, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my ha	inds.
County of)		Name:	Edward BOARINI
	55.		65 Bald Hill Road
`` ``			Holliston, MA 01746
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publi	day	of	, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS we, the below named inventors	, (hereinafter referred to as	Assignors), ha	eve made an invention
entitled:				

ENDOSCOPIC INSTRUMENTS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Application No.); and

WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota whose post office address is One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/479,145, filed June 18, 2003, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and relssues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hands.

County of		Name:	Elliott ROTHBERG	
{	\$S.	Address:	5166 NW 109th Terrace	_
		_	Coral Springs, FL 33976	
State of)		By:		
		Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		of	, 2003	
, Notary	Public			

Name: Address: 540 NW 207 Terrace Pembroke Pines, FL 33029
Signature State of State of State of State of By: Date:
State of By: Date:
Date:
Date:
Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands. County of
County of
County of
State of State of State of State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2003 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands. County of)
State of State of State of State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2003 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands. County of)
State of) By:
State of) By:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2003, Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands. County of) Name: David I. FREED 7 Spring Road
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands. County of) Name: David I. FREED Set Madress: 7 Spring Road
, Notary Public !N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands. County of) Name: David I. FREED 3 Spring Road
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands. County of) Name: David I. FREED 3 Spring Road
) ss. Address: 7 Spring Road
) ss. Address: 7 Spring Road
) Westborough, MA 01581
State of) By:
Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2003, Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.
County of) Name: Michael J. MAGILL
) ss. Address: 55 Birch Hill Road
Northboro, MA 01532
State of By:
Oleto Or
Date:
Date:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

Page 2 of 3

County of Norfolk	SS.		Satish SHARMA 333 Union Street Rappoliph, MA 02368
State of)		By: Date:	Jan 5-04
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publ	ic day	of <u>Jan</u>	<u>uary</u> , 2003 2004
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my ha	inds.
County of		Name:	Jon GINGRICH
County of	SS.		9 Comstock Dr.
,			Shewsbury, MA 01545
State of		By:	
/		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publ	day	of	, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my ha	nds.
County of)		Name:	Edward BOARINI
)	SS.		65 Bald Hill Road
ý			Holliston, MA 01746
State of j		Ву:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Publ		of	, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

ENDOSCOPIC INSTRUMENTS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Application No.); and

WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota whose post office address is One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and In and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/479,145, filed June 18, 2003, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hands.

Gounty of)	SS.	Name: Address:	Elliott ROTHBERG 5166 NW 109 th Terrace
State of)		By: Date:	Coral Springs, FL 33976
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publ	day ic	of	, 2003

Page 1 of 3

County of)	65.	Name: Address:	Satish SHARMA 333 Union Street
) State of)		By: Date:	Randolph, MA 02368
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pub	lic day	of	, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto	set my ha	ands.
State of Musica State of Musica State State of Musica State	SS.	Address:	Jon GINGRICH 9 Comstock Dr. Showsbury, MA 01545 SHREWS BURY, MA 0/545
	10HL	By: Date:	12-18-03
Subscribed and swom to before me this		of 400	<u>Perphel</u> , 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto	set my ha	ands.
County of)	SS.		Edward BOARINI 65 Baid Hill Road Holliston, MA 01746
State of)		By: Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pub	day	of	, 2003

County of)	1	Name:	William GIL DE MONTES	
		SS.	Address:	540 NW 207 th Terrace	
\$				Pembroke Pines, FL 33029	
State of	j		Ву:		
			Date:		
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this	day	of	, 2003	
	Y WHEREOF, I have				
NA LEGILINOIS	T WITEINEON, FINANCE	1101001110	, set my ne		
County of)			James M. ZARDESKAS	
)	55.	Address:	274 Courthouse Lane	
	.)		_	Pascoag, RI 02859	
State of)		By:	·	
			Date:		
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this	dav	nf	2003	
	TO DOLOTE HIS HIS				
<u> </u>	, Notary Publ Y WHEREOF, I have	ic		•	
IN TESTIMON	, Notary Publ Y WHEREOF, I have	ic hereunto	set my ha	inds. David I. FREED	
<u> </u>	, Notary Publ Y WHEREOF, I have	ic	set my ha Name: Address:	nds. David I. FREED 7 Spring Road	
IN TESTIMON	, Notary Publ Y WHEREOF, I have))	ic hereunto	set my ha Name: Address:	nds. David I. FREED 7 Spring Road Westborough, MA 01581	
IN TESTIMON	, Notary Publ Y WHEREOF, I have))	ic hereunto	set my ha Name: Address:	nds. David I. FREED 7 Spring Road	
IN TESTIMON	, Notary Publ Y WHEREOF, I have))	ic hereunto ss.	set my ha Name: Address: By: Date:	nds. David I. FREED 7 Spring Road Westborough, MA 01581	
IN TESTIMON County of State of Subscribed and sworn	, Notary Publ Y WHEREOF, I have))) to before me this	hereunto ss. day	set my ha Name: Address: By: Date:	David I. FREED 7 Spring Road Westborough, MA 01581	
IN TESTIMON County of State of Subscribed and swom	Y WHEREOF, I have 'y where of, I have 'y one of the control of t	hereunto ss. day	set my ha Name: Address: By: Date: of	David I. FREED 7 Spring Road Westborough, MA 01581, 2003	
IN TESTIMON County of State of Subscribed and swom	Y WHEREOF, I have 'y where of, I have 'y one of the control of t	hereunto ss. day	set my ha Name: Address: By: Date: of set my ha Name:	David I. FREED 7 Spring Road Westborough, MA 01581 , 2003 nds. Michael J. MAGILL	
IN TESTIMON County of State of Subscribed and sworn	Y WHEREOF, I have 'y where of, I have 'y one of the control of t	hereunto ss. day ic hereunto	set my ha Name: Address: By: Date: of set my ha Name:	David I. FREED 7 Spring Road Westborough, MA 01581, 2003	
IN TESTIMON County of State of Subscribed and swom	Y WHEREOF, I have 'y where of, I have 'y one of the control of t	hereunto ss. day ic hereunto	set my ha Name: Address: By: Date: of set my ha Name:	David I. FREED 7 Spring Road Westborough, MA 01581 , 2003 nds. Michael J. MAGILL 55 Birch Hill Road	
IN TESTIMON County of State of Subscribed and swom IN TESTIMON County of	Y WHEREOF, I have 'y where of, I have 'y one of the control of t	hereunto ss. day ic hereunto	set my ha Name: Address: By: Date: of set my ha Name: Address:	David I. FREED 7 Spring Road Westborough, MA 01581 , 2003 nds. Michael J. MAGILL 55 Birch Hill Road	
IN TESTIMON County of State of Subscribed and swom IN TESTIMON County of	Y WHEREOF, I have 'y where of, I have to before me this Notary Publi Y WHEREOF, I have 'y o	hereunto ss. day ic hereunto ss.	set my ha Name: Address: By: Date: of set my ha Name: Address: By: Date:	nds. David I. FREED 7 Spring Road Westborough, MA 01581 , 2003 nds. Michael J. MAGILL 55 Birch Hill Road Northboro, MA 01532	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

ENDOSCOPIC INSTRUMENTS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Application No.); and

WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota whose post office address is One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/479,145, filed June 18, 2003, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hands.

County of	_)) ss.		Elliott ROTHBERG 5166 NW 109 th Terrace Coral Springs, FL 33976	
State of	_ ;	By: Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before n	ne this otary Public	_day of	, 2003	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.						
<u> </u>	\		Name:	William GIL DE MONTES		
County of	 		Addroce	540 NW 207 th Terrace		
ş	/	5 5.		Pembroke Pines, FL 33029		
			_			
State of			By: Date:			
			Date.			
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this	dav	of	2003		
Subscribed and sworn to belore	Notary Publi		·			
	110007	₩				
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF. I have I	hereunto	set my ha	ands.		
,			•			
County of)		Name:	James M. ZARDESKAS		
·		85 .	Address:	274 Courthouse Lane		
)			Pascoag, RI 02859		
State of)		Ву:			
0			Date:			
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this	day	of	, 2003		
	Notary Public	С				
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOE Lbavo I	haraunto	set my ha	nde		
NA LESTINOIAL VALICIA	LOI, Mare	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Sectify no	illus.		
County of	,		Name:	David I. FREED		
County or	 (SS.		7 Spring Road		
	3			Westborough, MA 01581		
State of	{		By:			
	<u> </u>		Date:	·		
•				<u> </u>		
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this	day	of	, 2003		
	Notary Public					
				•		
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have I	nereunto	set my ha	nds.		
_						
County of)			Michael J. MAGILL		
) ;	SS.	Address:	55 Birch Hill Road		
)			Northboro, MA 01532		
State of)		By:			
			Date:	<u> </u>		
Colonial and account to be force	4L:-	٠	_4			
Subscribed and sworn to before			01	, 2003		
,	Notary Public	;				
	1					

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

Page 2 of 3

			Attorney Docket No. Of
County of)		Satish SHARMA
) 85.	Address:	333 Union Street
)	_	Randolph, MA 02368
State of)	Ву:	
		Date:	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
man of the first state of the second	11.7.		0000
Subscribed and swom to before	me tnis day	OT	, 2003
· .	Notary Public		
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	 -OE I have hereunto	eat mu ha	inde
IN TESTMONT WHERE	CI , I HAVE REIEURIC	per III III	
County of)	Name:	Jon GINGRICH
			9 Cornstock Dr.
) i		Shewsbury, MA 01545
State of	\	By:	
<u> </u>		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this day	of	, 2003
, l	Notary Public		
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto	set my ha	nds.
- modellasou.			= =
County of MACAGE 19	<u> </u>		Edward BOARINI
County of MICHASLY State of MASSACHUSE) \$ 5 .		65 Bald Hill Road
STATE OF MOSSICHUSET	//- 3		Hollson MA 01746
State of 1/1/1/2004 at 1	 7	By:	a Dogun
		Date:	<u>/1//5/2-203</u>
Subscribed and sworn to before r	me this Shaw	of Decre	mbe , 2003
1 Set & Commer	Notary Public	0147 <u>-86 (-8</u>	<u> 7700-0-7</u> , 2003
7			·
	BETH S. CORMIER		
ll	Notary Public Notary Public Nonwealth of Massachus No Commission Evaluation	ll l	
I Comn	nonwealth of Massachus Ny Commission Expires	etts (f	•
∦ "	December 1 2006	Jf	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/08/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0542